	06-0
Z Z	MRZ

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U. S. Patent an. 1032	71962ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Banc of America Commercial Finance Corp. f/k/a Nations Credit Commercial Corp.  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 1, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Change of Security Interest  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1928557, 1879771, 1767158, 2157267, 2143647, 2133038
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Dreamspace, Circle Sash, Dream Space	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): , Dreamglas, Alarm Ready, Dream
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rebecca Myers	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 75 East 55th Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account paid at time of electronic  Enclosed filing (6113106)
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (212) 318–6815  Fax Number: (212) 319–4090	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: rebeccamyers@paulhastings.c	6103100
9. Signature: Signature  Signature  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4  2t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malisd to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PAGE 2/13 \* RCVD AT 6/23/2006 1:29:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/42 \* DNIS:2709857 \* CSID:2123194090 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-18

PAUL HASTINGS

Ø 009

RightFax

6/13/06 8:51 PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/07/2006 900050569

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY NationsCredit	06/01/2006	CORPORATION:
Finance Corporation	Commercial Corporation		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thermal Industries, Inc. f/k/a Heat Acquisition II, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 Brushton Avenue	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15221	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1928557	DREAMSPACE
Registration Number:	1879771	CIRCLE SASH
Registration Number:	1767158	DREAMSPACE
Registration Number:	2157267	DREAMGLAS
Registration Number:	2143647	ALARM READY
Registration Number:	2133038	DREAM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(212)319-4090

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

(212) 318-6815

Correspondent Name:

rebeccamyers@paulhastings.com

Address Line 1:

Rebecca K. Myers 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10022

PAGE 9/13 \* RCVD AT 6/23/2006 1:29:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/42 \* DNIS:2709857 \* CSID:2123194090 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-18

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0928**  RightFax

6/13/06 8:51 PAGE 005/008 Fax Server

Ø 010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29570.00045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Kelder Myers
Signature:	/Rebecca Myers/
Date:	06/07/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=BOA NationsCredit TM SI Release#page1.tif source=BOA NationsCredit TM SI Release#page2.tif source=BOA NationsCredit TM SI Release#page3.tif	

PAGE 10/13 \* RCVD AT 6/23/2006 1:29:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/42 \* DNIS:2709857 \* CSID:2123194090 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-18

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is dated as of June \_1\_2006 by Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation, successor to NationsCredit Commercial Corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent") under that certain Credit Agreement with Heat Acquisition II, Inc., as borrower, dated as of May 29, 1997 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, Agent and Heat Acquisition II, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Borrower"), entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 29, 1997 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted Agent a security interest in, among other things, certain United States and foreign trademarks, trademarks, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs and trademark applications and other intellectual property rights, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), as security for certain obligations of Borrower to Agent (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, Agent recorded the Agreement on August 22, 1997 at Reel 1620, Frame 0367 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

Agent hereby fully releases and terminates its security interest in and lien on:

- (a) all of Borrower's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to all Released Trademarks which are now filed with the PTO, any similar office or agency of any state, territory or possession of the United States or Canada or any similar office or agency of any other country, or used in the United States, any state, territory or possession thereof including, without limitation, Puerto Rico, or any other country, and (i) any renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages, and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (iv) all documents, packages, prints and labels on which said Released Trademarks have appeared and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;
- (b) the goodwill of Borrower's business connected with or symbolized by Released Trademarks; and
- (c) any claims by Borrower against third parties for infringement of the Released Trademarks or of any license with respect thereto.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL\_US\_E # 70690229.1

PAGE 3/13 \* RCVD AT 6/23/2006 1:29:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/42 \* DNIS:2709857 \* CSID:2123194090 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0930 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR TO NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, as Agent

> By: Name:

e: Prander

LEGAL\_US\_E # 70690229.1

PAGE 4/13 \* RCVD AT 6/23/2006 1:29:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/42 \* DNIS:2709857 \* CSID:2123194090 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0931

# SCHEDULE A

## **RELEASED TRADEMARKS**

TRADEMARK	REG. NO./ SERIAL NO.	ISSUE DATE/	
		FILING DATE	
DREAMSPACE	1,928,557	04/27/1993	
CIRCLE SASH	1,879,771	02/21/1995	
DREAMSPACE	1,767,158	10/17/1995	
DREAMGLAS	2,157,267	05/12/1998	
ALARM READY	2,143,647	03/10/1998	
DREAM	2,133,038	01/27/1998	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0932

**RECORDED: 06/07/2006**